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Samples: Survey Instrument & Reports

Overview:

Below are a listing of Deyta’s survey instrument and reports that are representative of
the reports to be utilized by your Hospice:

Evaluation of Bereavement Care Survey Instrument
Performance Trends Report — Key Satisfaction Drivers
Control Trend Report

Question Summary Report

Question Ranking Report

Response Distribution Report

Team/Location Benchmark Report

Period Comparison Report

Demographic Report

Comment Report

Additional Information Contact:
Craig M. Long, Vice President Business Development
502.896.8438 Ext 108 clong@deyta.com

DEYTA



Survey Instrument

DEYTA



ForeSight Hospice Evaluation of

P.O. Box 8239 LouisviIIe, KY 40257 Bereavement Services
0L23u45L78987
07/29/2008 HOS-EBS-8
Jane Doe
123 Main St.

Louisville, KY 40222
willullidbollnlabdalullulaliduldal

Thank you for allowing us to serve you and your loved ones over the past many months. Please find below several questions
concerning our bereavement services and the bereavement process. We are interested in your opinion of the services provided
to you since the death of your loved one and how you are progressing.

Please take a moment to answer the questions below and return the completed survey in the postage-paid envelope provided
with this mailing. Feel free to share with us your thoughts concerning services you believe we can improve. Your candid
comments will enable us to provide better service to others in the future.

Our thoughts and prayers go out to you and your family as you move forward.

With warmest regards,

John Smith, Hospice Executive Director

Would you rather fill this survey out online? It’s easy and remains confidential!

To begin your satisfaction online survey, just go to
https://secure.deyta.com/esurvey?2/ and enter this number: cvo0133700

NOTE: If you complete this survey online, there is no need to return a survey by mail. If you choose NOT to complete this survey
online, please complete this mailed survey and return it in the enclosed postage-paid envelope as soon as possible.

The questions in this survey focus on the bereavement services Marking Instructions:
we may have provided to you by mail, by telephone, or in-person * Please usea blue or b.Iack pen to complete the survey.
during the time since the death of your family member or friend.  Please skip if the question does not apply.

e Example: CorrectMark O @ O O O
HOSPICE BEREAVEMENT SERVICES

1.  Which of the following were communicated to you by hospice in the time period since the death occurred:

a) Information about grief and [0SS? ..o O Yes O No O Don't know
b) Reassurance that what you are going through is “normal™? .................. O Yes O No O Don't know
¢) An understanding of your personal grieving proCess? ............cccvvvveeeennnns O Yes O No O Don't know

2. Do you remember being given information about:

a) The availability of support groups sponsored by hospice? ..................... O Yes O No O Don't know
b) The availability of individual grief counseling sponsored by hospice? ..... O Yes O No O Don't know

3. How helpful was the information hospice provided to you about:
Scale: VH=Very Helpful, SH=Somewhat Helpful, NV=Not Very Helpful, NH=Not Helpful at All,

DA=Does Not Apply VH SH NV NH DA
a) The availability Of SUPPOIT GrOUPS ......coviiiiiieiiirieriee e o o O O O
b) The availability of in-person CouNSEliNg ............ciiiiiiiiiiiiiee e o o O O O
c) Upcoming memorial SErVICES OF EVENTS ..........oeuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiiiieeie e e o o O O O
d) How to cope with grief @and 10SS ..........ooviiiiiiiiiii e o o O O O

AN .deyta.
B DRV o mesencs  sweyope: Hos-ggss [N oo 0




HOSPICE BEREAVEMENT MAILINGS

1. During this first year after the death, did hospice stay in touch with you by mail?
O Yes O No = If No, skip to the next section (Hospice Bereavement Telephone Calls)

2. Which of the following hospice mailings do you remember receiving?

a) Bereavement newsletters
O Yes O No

b) Bereavement notes and letters
O Yes O No

c) Invitations to hospice memorial services or events
O Yes O No

3. How was the timing of the hospice mailings?

O All of the mailings were well timed O Most of the mailings were well timed
O Some of the mailings were well timed O None of the mailings were well timed

4. How helpful did you find the hospice mailings?
O Very helpful O Somewhat helpful O Notvery helpful O Not helpful at all

HOSPICE BEREAVEMENT TELEPHONE CALLS

1. How often did hospice contact you by telephone after your family member or friend died?
O Often O Afew times O Only once or twice O Hospice did not call

2. Was the number of telephone calls you received from hospice:
O Too few O Justaboutright O Too many

3. Aside from any telephone calls hospice may have made to you after the death of your family member or friend,
did you make any calls to hospice during this period?
O Yes O No = If No, skip to Question 6

4. How often would you say you called hospice for information or support during this period?
O Often O A few times O Only once or twice O 1 did not call hospice for information or support

5. When you called hospice for information or support, how would you rate hospice’s performance in getting
someone to talk to you?

O Excellent O Verygood O Good O Fair O Poor

6. If you take all your telephone conversations with hospice, including the ones hospice made to you and the ones
you made to hospice, how helpful were the individuals with whom you spoke?
O Very helpful O Somewhat helpful O Notvery helpful O Not helpful at all
O | had no telephone contact with hospice

IN-PERSON BEREAVEMENT VISITS

1. In addition to any mailings and phone calls you may have received, did you meet with anyone from hospice for
in-person grief support at your home, at the hospice facility, or somewhere else?
O Yes O No 2 If No, skip to the next section (Other Hospice Bereavement Contacts)

2. How many in-person grief support visits have you had at your home, at the hospice facility, or somewhere
else with a hospice staff member or volunteer?

O None O 1 visit O 2 visits O 3visits QO 4 visits or more

3. Was the number of the in-person visits for grief support:
O Too few O Justaboutright O Too many

4. How helpful was the in-person grief support provided by hospice?
O Very helpful O Somewhat helpful O Notvery helpful O Not helpful at all

pg. 2



OTHER HOSPICE BEREAVEMENT CONTACTS
1. During this first year, were you informed of any support groups sponsored by the hospice?
O Yes O No O Don’'tknow

a) Did you attend any that were offered?
O Yes O No O Does not apply

b) How would you rate the bereavement support groups you attended?
O Excellent O Very good O Good O Fair O Poor O Does not apply

Questions 2 and 3 are about activities that may be offered by hospices to help with grieving during the
first year after a death.

[ ervevsee FOSEESE (MNNRINAA -

2. During this first year, were you invited to any hospice memorial services or events?
O Yes O No O Don’t know

a) Did you attend any that were offered? O Yes O No O Does not apply

b) How would you rate the memorial services or events you attended?
O Excellent O Very good O Good O Fair O Poor O Does not apply

3. During this first year, were you informed by hospice about special activities or programs during any
of the holiday periods?
O Yes O No O Don’t know

a) Did you attend any that were offered? O Yes O No O Does not apply

b) For all those in which you participated, how would you rate the hospice sponsored holiday activities?
O Excellent O Very good O Good O Fair O Poor O Does not apply

OVERALL

1. How much emotional support did the hospice team provide to you after the patient’'s death?
O Less than was wanted O The right amount O More than was wanted

2. How good a job did hospice do at delivering bereavement services in ways that were sensitive to your cultural
and spiritual background?
O Excellent O Very good O Good O Fair O Poor

3. Considering only the time period after the death of your family member or friend, how well would you say
hospice met your needs?
O Very well O Moderately well O Not very well O Not well at all

1. How much support has been provided to you by each of the following during this first year after the death of
your family member or friend?

Scale: A=A Lot, S=Some, V=Very Little, N=None at All, DA=Does Not Apply A S V N DA
a) Family MEMDEIS ... e o o o O O
D) FHIENAS ... o o o O O
[0 I (015 o 1o =TSSP o O O O O
d) Faith community, Minister, Priest, Rabbi, or Imam ..................coooiiiiiiiiiiiccs o O O O O
e) Private counselor Or tNErapiSt ........cccoeiriiireieeer e o O O o O
f) NoNn-hospiCe COMMUNILY SEIVICES ......oeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et o o o O O

2. Was the support you got from...

Scale: M=More than needed, J=Just about right, L=Less than needed, DA=Does not apply M J L DA
a) Family MEeMDETS ..o o O O O
D) FIENAS ... o o O O
C) HOSPICE ...ttt b e s et nr e n e o o O O
d) Faith community, Minister, Priest, Rabbi, or Imam .................ooooiiiiiiiiiiie o O O O
e) Private counselor or therapist ... O O O O
f) Non-hospice COMMUNILY SEIVICES .....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e O O O O

g.3
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3. Isthere anyone else who provided you with support during this period?
O No O Yes = Who would that be?

(Relationship or Title)

4. Have you experienced other deaths of family members or close friends in the last 13 months?
O Yes O No

5. Overall, how well do you feel you are coping at this time?
O Very well O Moderately well O Not very well O Not well at all

6. Would you like someone from the hospice bereavement program to contact you now?
O Yes O No

If yes, please fill in your name and phone number:

Name: Phone: ( )

ABOUT YOU

Please provide the following information about yourself:

1. Which of the following best describes your race?
O American Indian or Alaskan Native
O Asian or Pacific Islander
O Black or African-American
O White
O Hispanic/Spanish Family Background
O Another race or multiracial

(Please write in)

OPEN-ENDED COMMENTS

Is there anything else that you would like to tell us about the care provided by the hospice team or any individual
whom we could thank?

Would you like someone to contact you concerning questions or issues you might have?
O Yes O No Ifyes, please provide your name and phone number:

Name: Phone: ( )

Thank you for taking the time to complete this survey. We recognize it may have caused you some distress
to recall the events you have experienced in the past year. Please know that our bereavement services
continue to be a resource to you.

. pg. 4 .
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Key Satisfaction Drivers
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Performance Trends - Key Satisfaction Drivers

Level Results
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Trending Report

Shows satisfaction trends over time
Evaluation of Bereavement Services
2nd Quarter, 2009 Results

o i - -
== From: Jul-07 To: Jun-09 (== Increment:  Month = _Break By: None

Overall, how well are you coping at this time (%Very Well)
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=O= Percent Favorable === QOverall Trend Line ===« Upper Control Limit ==== | ower Control Limit

Jun-09 | May-09| Apr-09 | Mar-09 | Feb-09 | Jan-09 | Dec-08| Nov-08 | Oct-08 | Sep-08 | Aug-08| Jul-08

76.7%  685% 769% 70.7%  84.5%  76.8% 710% @ 85.6% 80.9% @ 704%  711%  69.7%
|5|435|441| | | | | |439|432|

Jun-08 | May-08| Apr-08 | Mar-08 | Feb-08 | Jan-08 | Dec-07| Nov-07 | 0ct-07 | Sep-07 | Aug-07| Jul-07

69.2% 68.4% 70.6%  80.6%  82.6% 83.9% 734% 816% 79.8% 70.0% @ 755% 69.6%
| |434|439| | | | | |448|438|

Results for all Foresight Hospice locations combined.
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ForeSight Hospice

. REPORT BY: Date of Death

Question Summary
Lists question-by-question results (in survey order)
Evaluation of Bereavement Services
2nd Quarter, 2009 Results

ha |

M.\\_ From: 4/1/2009  To: 6/30/2009 : i

I N

Data Break By: None

Hospice Bereavement Services | Responses Average Score  Percent FavorableI
Received information about grief and loss (%Yes) 455 1.71 71.2%
Given reassurance that feelings of grief were "normal” (%Yes) 426 1.63 62.7%
Support from family was... (%Just Right) 491 2.63 70.9%
Given help with your personal grieving process (%Yes) 354 1.79 79.4%
Helpfulness of info about support groups (%Very Helpful) 433 3.61 77.6%
Given info about hospice-sponsored support groups (%Yes) 413 1.80 79.7%
Support from friends was. .. (%Just Right) 509 2.67 74.1%
Given info about hospice-sponsored counseling (%Yes) 409 1.82 81.7%
Helpfulness of info about in-person counseling (%V. Helpful) 422 3.59 74.6%
Hospice Bereavement Mailings | Responses Average Score Percent FavorableI
Hospice stayed in touch by mail during first year (%Yes) 436 1.67 66.5%
Support from hospice was... (%Just Right) 476 2.64 72.3%
How much support: Family members (%A Lot) 410 3.57 75.1%
How much support: Friends (%A Lot) 435 3.62 77.9%
Overall, how well are you coping at this time (%Very Well) 467 3.55 71.9%
Mailing received: Bereavement newsletters (%Yes) 385 1.79 79.2%
Helpfulness of info about mem. services/events (%V. Helpful) 441 3.59 73.7%
How much support: Hospice (%A Lot) 420 3.59 74.0%
Mailing received: Bereavement notes and letters (%Yes) 357 1.79 79.3%
Helpfulness of info about coping w/ grief/loss (%V. Helpful) 459 3.55 71.5%
Mailing received: Invitations to mem. services/events (%Yes) 425 1.60 60.5%
Informed about hospice support groups during 1st year (%Yes) 421 1.68 67.9%
Was the number of hospice phone calls received (%Just Right) 502 2.67 74.5%
Was the number of visits for grief support (%Just Right) 524 2.66 72.1%
Hospice Bereavement Phone Calls | Responses Average Score Percent FavorableI
How often hospice contacted by phone after death (%Often) 483 2.67 77.4%
How often did you call hospice during this period (% Often) 464 2.68 78.2%
Attended hospice support groups during first year (%Yes) 396 1.77 76.8%
Invited to hospice mem. service/events during 1st yr. (%Yes) 436 1.63 62.8%
Support from faith community was... (%Just Right) 482 2.65 71.8%
Support from private counselor/therapist was... (%Just Right) 497 2.64 71.6%
Rate bereavement support groups you attended (%Excellent) 488 4.34 69.3%
Rate hosp. sponsored holiday activities attended(%Excellent) 480 4.29 67.7%
Attended hospice memorial service/events 1st year (%Yes) 369 1.71 70.7%
Support from non-hospice community services was... (%Just Right) 519 2.66 71.3%

Results for all Foresight Hospice locations combined.

DEY'TA
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Question Ranking Report
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ForeSight Hospice Ranked Scoring Summary
A ranked summary of survey ratings

Evaluation of Bereavement Services

2nd Quarter, 2009 Results

REPORT BY: Date of Death |

ha |

M-,; From: 4/1/2009 To: 6/30/2009 l—\ Data Break By: None | Ranking On: Percent Favorable i
Survey Question | Responses _ Average Score _Percent Favorable
Given reassurance that feelings of grief were "normal" (%Yes) 406 1.82 82.0%
Given info about hospice-sponsored support groups (%Yes) 400 1.81 81.3%
Received information about grief and loss (%Yes) 474 1.78 78.1%
How much support: Family members (%A Lot) 419 3.63 77.3%
Attended hospice memorial service/events 1st year (%Yes) 496 1.77 76.6%
Was the number of visits for grief support (%Just Right) 507 2.68 75.5%
How often hospice contacted by phone after death (%Often) 491 2.64 75.4%
Support from family was... (%Just Right) 479 2.70 74.5%
How often did you call hospice during this period (% Often) 468 2.65 74.4%
Informed about hospice support groups during 1st year (%Yes) 498 1.74 74.3%
Helpfulness of info about coping w/ grief/loss (%V. Helpful) 437 3.55 73.9%
Helpfulness of info about support groups (%Very Helpful) 446 3.57 73.8%
Support from non-hospice community services was. .. (%Just Right) 516 2.66 73.6%
Overall, how well are you coping at this time (%Very Well) 434 3.58 73.5%
Helpfulness of info about in-person counseling (%V. Helpful) 414 3.57 73.4%
How much support: Friends (%A Lot) 444 3.59 73.4%
Helpfulness of info about mem. services/events (%V. Helpful) 409 3.53 73.3%
Attended hospice support groups during first year (%Yes) 412 1.73 73.3%
Mailing received: Bereavement notes and letters (%Yes) 490 1.73 73.3%
Support from faith community was... (%Just Right) 509 2.65 73.1%
How much support: Hospice (%A Lot) 448 3.58 73.0%
Mailing received: Bereavement newsletters (%Yes) 379 1.73 72.8%
Support from private counselor/therapist was... (%Just Right) 482 2.67 72.8%
Mailing received: Invitations to mem. services/events (%Yes) 434 1.72 72.4%
Given help with your personal grieving process (%Yes) 451 1.72 72.3%
Support from friends was. .. (%Just Right) 495 2.64 71.9%
Given info about hospice-sponsored counseling (%Yes) 466 1.71 71.0%
Support from hospice was.... (%Just Right) 528 2.64 71.0%
Was the number of hospice phone calls received (%Just Right) 506 2.64 70.4%
Hospice stayed in touch by mail during first year (%Yes) 417 1.69 69.1%
Invited to hospice mem. service/events during 1st yr. (%Yes) 417 1.68 68.1%
Rate hosp. sponsored holiday activities attended(%Excellent) 519 4.28 63.6%
Rate bereavement support groups you attended (%Excellent) 488 4.31 63.5%

DEY'TA

Page: 1

Results for all Foresight Hospice locations combined.
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ForeSight Hospice Response Distribution
Tally of responses to each survey question

Evaluation of Bereavement Services

2nd Quarter, 2009 Results

. REPORT BY: Date of Death

b |

\__\' From: 4/1/2009  To: 6/30/2009 l—\ Data Break By: None
Somewhat Not Very  Not Helpful at Average
Survey Question | Very Helpful Helpful Helpful All Total Count Score
1
Helpfulness of info about support groups 329 68 24 25 446 3.57
(%Very Helpful) (73.8%) (15.2%) (5.4%) (5.6%) :
Helpfulness of info about in-person 304 64 24 22 414 3.57
counseling (%V. Helpful) (73.4%) (15.5%) (5.8%) (5.3%) :
Helpfulness of info about mem. 300 56 24 29 409 3.53
services/events (%V. Helpful) (73.3%) (13.7%) (5.9%) (7.1%) ’
Helpfulness of info about coping w/ grief/loss 323 60 25 29 437 3.55
(%V. Helpful) (73.9%) (13.7%) (5.7%) (6.6%) .
Average
A Lot Some Very Little None at All Total Count Score
I
How much support: Family members (%A 324 52 25 18 419 3.63
Lot) (77.3%) (12.4%) (6%) (4.3%) :
326 73 26 19
: Fri %A Lot
How much support: Friends (%A Lot) (73.4%) (16.4%) (5.9%) (4.3%) 444 3.59
Less than More than Average
Needed Just Right Needed Total Count Score
I
40 356 99
. 0 )
Support from friends was... (%Just Right) (8.1%) (71.9%) (20%) 495 2.64
38 375 115
i (9 t Right
Support from hospice was... (%Just Right) (8.3%) (78.4%) (13.3%) 528 2.64
Was the number of hospice phone calls 33 356 117 506 2 64
received (%Just Right) (6.5%) (70.4%) (23.1%) '
Average
Yes No Total Count Score
I
Received information about grief and loss 370 104
(%Yes) (78.1%) (21.9%) 474 1.78
Given reassurance that feelings of grief were 333 73 406 1.82
"normal" (%Yes) (82%) (18%) :
Given help with your personal grieving 326 125 451 172
process (%Yes) (72.3%) (27.7%) ’
Given info about hospice-sponsored support 325 75 400 1.81
groups (%Yes) (81.3%) (18.8%) :
Given info about hospice-sponsored 331 135 466 171
counseling (%Yes) (71%) (29%) ’
Hospice stayed in touch by mail during first 288 129 417 169
year (%Yes) (69.1%) (30.9%) :
Mailing received: Bereavement newsletters 276 103
(%Yes) (72.8%) (27.2%) 379 1.73
Mailing received: Bereavement notes and 359 131 490 173
letters (%Yes) (73.3%) (26.7%) :
Mailing received: Invitations to mem. 314 120 434 172
services/events (%Yes) (72.4%) (27.6%) ’

Results for all Foresight Hospice locations combined.
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ForeSight Hospice Team: National Comparison

Compares up to five groups against a single focus group.

Evaluation of Bereavement Services
2nd Quarter, 2009 Results

0 | 4/1/2009 - 6/30/2009 |

FOCUS: Red Team
( Grow ) [ Client Y Natonal ) ( N\ ( \

ForeSight Hospice l Deyta Hospice Group I All Hospices Combined l I

Received information about grief and loss (%Yes) | Resp: 20 Avg: 1.74  Fay: 68.3%

| 81 1.66 63.6% & | 414 162 62.1% 4| 3933 176 67.4% @ || - |
Given reassurance that feelings of grief were "normal” (%Yes) | Resp: 20 Avg: 1.81  Fav: 76.2%

| 81 187 84.9% || 326 1.83 82.8% @ || 3097 171 77.5% | (- |
Support from family was... (%Just Right) | Resp: 20 Avg: 2.71 Fav: 77.7%

| 81 275 759% @ | 481 268 740% @ | 4570 261 720% & || - i
Given help with your personal grieving process (%Yes) | Resp: 20 Avg: 159 Fav: 64.1%

| 81 172 69.1% || 482 167 67.4% @ || 4579 165 664% @ | (- |
Helpfulness of info about support groups (%Very Helpful) | Resp: 20 Avg: 3.97 Fav: 81.8%

| 81 370 762% ﬂq 437 361 744% @ | 4,152 1.93 39.7% g || - |
Given info about hospice-sponsored support groups (%Yes) | Resp: 20 Avg: 1.83 Fav: 89.2%

| 81 182 795% @ || 410 178 77.6% 4p || 3895 172 751% @ | (- |

Support from friends was... (%Just Right) | Resp: 20 Avg: 258 Fav: 63.3%

|81 272 721% g | 499 266 703% | 4741 259 686% @ || - |

Given info about hospice-sponsored counseling (%Yes) | Resp: 20 Avg: 1.83 Fav: 81.4%

| 81 189 86.9% || 368 185 84.8% @ || 349 181 830% @ | (- |
Helpfulness of info about in-person counseling (%V. Helpful) | Resp: 20 Avg: 3.81 Fav: 84.1%

| 81 372 784% @ | 434 363 765% 4. 4123 169 356% @ || - |
Hospice stayed in touch by mail during first year (%Yes) | Resp: 20 Avg: 1.69 Fav: 67.0%

| 81 172 694% @ || 517 168 67.7% @ || 4912 171 69.0% @ | (- |

Support from hospice was... (%Just Right) | Resp: 20 Avg: 258 Fav: 68.3%

| 81 272 753% @ | 513 265 735% | 4874 258 715% @ || - |

How much support: Family members (%A Lot) | Resp: 20 Avg: 3.41 Fav: 62.2%
81 368 750% || 444 359 732% g || 4218 355 723% |- (- |

Resp. = Number of Responses  Avg. = Average Score % F = Percent Favorable (e.g. "Excellent" / Resp.)  Sig. = Statistical Significance (see below)
...lt Focus level %F score is significantly higher than the %F score for this column (single = 95% confidence / double = 99% confidence)

@ No statistically significant difference between %F scores
I.l; Focus level %F score is significantly lower than the %F score for this column (single = 95% confidence / double = 99% confidence)

Includes national data as collected up to the reporting period.
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ForeSight Hospice Two Period Comparison

Statistical comparison between two timeframes

Evaluation of Bereavement Services
2nd Quarter, 2009 Results

. REPORT BY: Date of Death |

Il\_ k( Data Break By: None |

1st Quarter, 2009 | 2nd Quarter, 2009

T

oo
L

Survey Question | Resp. Avg. %F Resp. Avg. %F  Sig.
Received information about grief and loss (%Yes) 363 1.68 73.1% 378 1.77 77.0% :
ol (e ceings eranetwere 402 172 741% 417 176 76.0% 4
Support from family was... (%Just Right) 498 2.76 76.5% 513 2.70 747% ¥
ooyagy | Your persenal arieving process 341 186  84.5% 356 184 837% @
:2:2;3:;«333 of info about support groups (%Very 388 3.53 75.4% 403 356  762% @
Srouns (e Tice sponseredsuppar 440 1.68 73.1% 455 177 76.9% 4
Support from friends was. . (%Just Right) 489 2.74 71.7% 504 261  683% ¥
ey o hospicersponsored caunseling 464 157  623% 479 166  656% 4
(Hf{ffﬂ’;f;i I‘)’f info about in-person counseling 389 3.44 73.8% 404 362  77.7% 4
?)/(:s;;i:)e stayed in touch by mail during first year 461 1.70 68.7% 476 1.68 68.1% @
Support from hospice was... (%Just Right) 481 276 76.0% 496 269 742% &
How much support: Family members (%A Lot) 407 3.59 71.6% 422 355  70.9% @
How much support: Friends (%A Lot) 407 3.53 71.3% 422 357  720% @
(‘ﬁ/j\e/fr'; \?V"e“;)we” are you coping at this time 380 3.65 77.5% 395 362 767% ©
Mailing received: Bereavement newsletters (%Yes) 495 1.73 73.8% 510 1.75 745% @
(ﬁ',/‘j{f'f‘;:’;f;i I‘)’f info about mem. services/events 424 3.50 72.2% 439 359  74.0% 4
How much support: Hospice (%A Lot) 405 3.84 83.3% 420 365 79.3% ¥
z\ﬁl/jﬂzsg) received: Bereavement notes and letters 310 1.91 88.9% 325 1.87 86.8% ’
:Z:E;E:;ess of info about coping w/ grief/loss (%V. 416 3.49 71.5% 431 358 73.3% f
Mailing received: Invitations to mem. 367 1.69 68.0% 382 167 67.3% @

services/events (%Yes)

Resp. = Number of Responses  Avg. = Average Score % F = Percent Favorable (e.g. "Excellent" / Resp.)  Sig. = Statistical Significance (see below)
-Ht % F score for this column is significantly higher than the comparison period (single = 95% confidence / double = 99% confidence)

@ No statistically significant difference between %F scores
I-l; % F score for this column is significantly lower than the comparison period (single = 95% confidence / double = 99% confidence)

Results for all Foresight Hospice locations combined.
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ForeSight Hospice Demographics

Summary of respondent details

Evaluation of Bereavement Services
2nd Quarter, 2009 Results

None

4 From: 4/1/2009 To: 6/30/2009 = 7 Data Break By:

Z &

Total: 427 Total: 426

Slice # Group Count Percent Slice # Group Count Percent
- 1 Less than was wanted 61 14.3% Am. Indian / Nat. Alaske 8.8%
/= 3 More than was wanted 66 15.4% 3 Black / Afr. Amer. 25.4%

5 Other 4.4%

Results for all Foresight Hospice locations combined.
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ForeSight Hospice

\B\EPORT BY: Date of Death

Comments
Written feedback transcribed from completed surveys
Evaluation of Bereavement Services
2nd Quarter, 2009 Results

|
\-_\'- From: 4/1/2009 To: 6/30/2009 " Data Break By:None

[ N
Topic: Grief Councilors |
Positive Resp. Name: William Hartnel ~ Phone: (814) 555-2392  Control No: 002000348491
Patient: Susan Hartnel  Relation: Spouse Date of Death: 06/12/2006
Team: Red-14  Unit: New England Care  Group: Eastern Region

Christopher and Richard were both extremely helpful and supportive during the difficulty period immediately
following Susan's death. | was always able to reach them when | needed a sympathetic ear, and they never lost
patience with me. I'm not sure how | would have coped without their help.

Positive Resp. Name: Abby Brown  Phone: (512) 555-6636  Control No: 002000332444
Patient: Bill Wiliams  Relation: Father Date of Death: 06/30/2006
Team: Yellow-08  Unit: Maine Hope Center Group: Eastern Region

| think | am very fortunate to have Sandra as my primary grief counselor. She has a real gift for being sympathetic
and supportive. She was as comforting to me as any family member, and | feel | learned a lot about making it
through this difficult period. Thank God for her!

[ Suggestions / Resp. Name: Daniel Smith  Phone: (632) 555-8792  Control No: 004000878723
Requests Patient: Robert Lindsey  Relation: Brother Date of Death: 07/06/2006
Team: Green-01  Unit: Sacramento Hosp.  Group: Western region

Though | appreciate all the help and comfort provided by your hospice during this trial, | want to recommend you
improve your staff responsiveness. | know | can't expect counselors to be available immediately, 24/7, but there
were times when | had to leave more than one message before someone returned my call. Even if | can't reach my
assigned counselor right away, I'd appreciate an actual person returning my call within an hour or to, so that | know
someone is aware of my needs and is trying to find help for me.

Topic: Newsletters

El Negative Resp. Name: Richard Harper Phone: (210) 555-8787  Control No: 008001004071
Patient: Chris Taylor Relation: Stp. Brother Date of Death: 08/01/2006
Team: Purple-06  Unit: East Coast Care  Group: Eastern Region

You've really missed an opportunity with your so-called newsletters -- these were a seemingly great way to contact
everyone in the bereavement program and clue them in to the various services, events, and options open to the
people who have lost loved ones under your care. But in reality, there is very little useful information in these
mailings. | didn't get the November newsletter until the month was more than half over! This means | was unaware
of many events and opportunities until it was too late for me to register. More timely mailings would be appreciated.

Topic: Staying-in-Touch (Phone) |

=l Negative Resp. Name: Rebecca Laudry  Phone: (210) 555-0023  Control No: 006002536476
Patient: Jaime Selardi  Relation: Caregiver Date of Death: 05/24/2006
Team: Violet-22  Unit: Sunset Care  Group: Midwest Region

| wasn't quite ready to start talking with your counselors. A less aggressive approach (like mail) would be better.

Results for all Foresight Hospice locations combined.
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